NOTICE TO PROCEED

Date: July 31, 2014

Notice to proceed is hereby given by the Board of Trustees of the Summerville
Union High School District.

Project: Summerville High School Modernization, Increment IV
(Bleachers) DSA File # 55-H2, Application # 02-113454

Total Contract price: $935,825.62 (Nine hundred thirty five thousand, eight
hundred twenty five dollars and sixty two cents)

Contractor:  Robert E. Boyer Construction Inc.
CA. Lie # 509381
23059 Coffill Road
Twain Harte CA, 95383

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE

SUMMERVILLE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

P 7
Robert Griffith f]/

Superintendent /




